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Reminders & Information 

Catering Survey 

Please look out for an email which is being sent out on Monday 29th April.  

A review of the current catering provision for primary school pupils within Anglian Learning is taking place.  As a 
part of this process, we ask all parents and carers to complete a short survey and share your views on what is 
important and how satisfied you are with the current provision here at Fen Ditton Primary School.   

The survey can be accessed from Monday 29th via the link in the email. 

Please do take the time to respond and we will share the results in the 

Summer.  

   

 
The Big Read 

Parents of children in Nightingale & Keller Class are 
invited to come into class and share a book with 
your child, every Wednesday starting 1st May at 
3pm. 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Thursday 2nd May 3.45-5.15pm  SEND Parent Meetings  

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May Year 5 Bikeability  

Monday 13th - Friday 17th May Year 6 SATS Week 

Friday 24th May 9.15-9.45am Keller Class Assembly (Parents Invited) 

Friday 24th May Last day of half term 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May Half Term 

Monday 3rd June School Starts 

Tuesday 4th June Class Photographs  
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Celebration Certificates  
 
We are continuing to award certificates each week for the 
following: 

• General star of the week  
• Values star of the week  
• The Arts star of the week 

 
• We will also present one star of the week from 

Premier Education's Wrap Around Club. 
  

 

School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you would like your child to have meals next week, 
you must pre order online by midnight on Saturday 
using the following link: 
https://innovate2020.cashlessschool.co.uk 
 
If you are unable/do not pre order meals for the 
following week, you will need to send your child in 
with a packed lunch. 
 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211, Monday-Friday 9am-3.30pm 
or primary@impactfood.co.uk.  
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 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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